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T: (415) 552-7272   F: (415) 552-5816 
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YOCHANAN ZAKAI 

Attorney 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

April 9, 2024 

Via UTC Web Portal 

Jeff Killip 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Sq. Loop SE 
P. O. Box 47250 
Lacey, Washington 98503 

Re: In the Matter of PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light 
Company; Clean Energy Implementation Plan; Docket UE-210829. 

Dear Jeff Killip: 

Please find enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket the Notice of 
Appearance of Stacy Lee of The Energy Project. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

/s/Yochanan Zakai 
Washington State Bar No. 61935 
Oregon State Bar No. 130369 
SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
(415) 552-7272
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Encl. 

cc: Service List (email only) 

UE-210829

cwagner215
Auto Stamp - Top Right Corner - 1st Page



 

 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Notice of Appearance of Stacy Lee 
on behalf of The Energy Project upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 
transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 
commission's master service list for this docket. 

 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 

Francisco, California this 9th day of April 2024. 
 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 
Sara 
Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 

 
 

WUTC 
Nash Callaghan 
Josephine Strauss 
Liam Weiland 
Colin O'Brien 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98104 
colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov  
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov  
 
 

Public Counsel 
Tad O'Neill  
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 
 

PacifiCorp 
Zachary Rogala 
Ariel Son 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232  
Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com  

NW Energy Coalition 
Lauren McCloy 
Charlee Thompson 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 First Avenue, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lauren@nwenergy.org  
charlee@nwenergy.org  

Sierra Club 
Rose Monahan 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 

The Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
Tyler Pepple 
Sommer Moser 
Corinne Olson 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
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Corinne Olson 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
107 SE Washington St. STE 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
coo@dvclaw.com 

Courtesy Service: datarequest@pacificorp.com; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com; stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov; 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; charlee@nwenergy.org; 
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org; thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov; jog@dvclaw.com 

Parties of Record: 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov; tcp@dvclaw.com; ariel.son@pacificorp.com; 
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; lauren@nwenergy.org; yzakai@smwlaw.com; 
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org; sjm@dvclaw.com; Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com; 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov; liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov; folk@smwlaw.com; 
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